AP3965/66/71
Document number: DS36531 Rev. 5 - 3
1 of 13
August 2022
© 2022 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AP3965/66/71
CPC

© 2022 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AP3965/66/71
Ordering Information
Diodes Incorporated’s Pb-free products with "G1" suffix in the part number, are RoHS compliant and green.
Part Number Status Package Temperature Range Marking ID
Packing
Qty. Carrier
AP3965MTR-G1 NRND (Note 7) SO-7
-40°C to +85°C
3965M-G1 4,000 Tape & Reel
AP3966P7-G1 NRND (Note 7)
PDIP-7
AP3966P7-G1 50 Tube
AP3971P7-G1 (Note 8) Obsolete AP3971P7-G1 50 Tube
Notes:         7. NRND = Not Recommended for New Design.
                   8. AP3971P7-G1 is obsolete and discontinued.
Marking Information
AP39XX  XX XX - G1
PackingPackage
TR : Tape & ReelM : SO7 G1 : Green
Product Name RoHS/GreenProduct Version
65 : AP3965
 66 : AP3966
   71 : AP3971
P7 : PDIP-7 Blank : Tube
First and Second Lines: Logo and Marking ID
Third Line: Date Code
Y: Year
WW: Work Week of Molding
A: Assembly House Code
XX: 7th and 8th Digits of Batch No.
First Line: Logo and Marking ID
Second Line: Date Code
Y: Year
WW: Work Week of Molding
A: Assembly House Code
XX: 7th and 8th Digits of Batch No.
SO-7
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
AP3965/66/71
Document number: DS36531 Rev. 5 - 3
10 of 13
August 2022
© 2022 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AP3965/66/71
Package Outline Dimensions (All dimensions in mm(inch).)
Please see http://www.diodes.com/package-outlines.html for the latest version.
SO-7
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
AP3965/66/71
Document number: DS36531 Rev. 5 - 3
11 of 13
August 2022
© 2022 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AP3965/66/71
Package Outline Dimensions (continued) (All dimensions in mm (inch).)